DOWN VALLEY - VelociRFTA rrowm Aspen TO Basalt, El Jebel, Carbondale & Glenwood Springs = 7 DAYS A WEEK

R:abrf(y Buttermilk AABC Brush Creek B:ETELL Willits AWM Carbondale BPIAL West VE LOCIRFTA

: DV Airport ZUERALTY Park & DV ZU S MPark & Ride AT Gl d
Transit ov [ R Ride0v [NENRRRNN Gicnwood [RPER BUS RAPID TRANSIT (BRT)

Center

STOP ID: 97 STOP ID: 147 STOP ID: 82 STOP ID: 346 STOP ID: 35 STOP ID: 311 STOP ID: 309 STOP ID: 202 STOP ID: 200 STOP ID: 96 S E RVIC E

*5:55 AM *6:03 AM *6:04 AM *6:08 AM *6:22AM | *6:27 AM *6:28 AM *6:38AM  *T6:55 AM 7:07 AM

6:13 AM 6:21 AM 6:22 AM 6:26 AM 6:40 AM 6:45 AM 6:46 AM 6:56 AM 713AM
6:25 AM 6:33 AM 6:34 AM 6:38 AM 6:52 AM 6:57 AM 6:58 AM 7:08 AM 725AM —
6:37 AM 6:45 AM 6:46 AM 6:50 AM 7:04 AM 7:09 AM 7:10 AM 7:20 AM 737AM FACE COVERINGS MA
6:49 AM 6:57 AM 6:58 AM 7:02 AM 7:16 AM 7221 AM 7:22 AM 7:32 AM 749AM REQUIRED ON ALL
*7:01 AM *7:09 AM *7:10 AM *7:14 AM *7:28 AM *7:33 AM *7:34 AM *7:44 AM *8:01 AM 813 AM RFTA BUSES ROARING FORK TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
*7:13 AM *7:21 AM *7:22 AM *7:26 AM *7:40 AM *7:45 AM *7:46 AM *7:56 AM *8:13 AM 8:25 AM
724AM  7:32AM 7:33 AM 7:37 AM 751AM  7:56 AM 7:57 AM 8:07 AM 824AM  ——
*7:37 AM *7:45 AM *7:46 AM *7:50 AM *8:04 AM *8:09 AM *8:10 AM *8:20 AM *8:37 AM 8:49 AM
749AM  7:57 AM 758AM  802AM  816AM  821AM 822AM  832AM  849AM  — SPRING SEASON SCHEDULE
*8:01 AM *8:09 AM *8:10 AM *8:14 AM *8:28 AM *8:33 AM *8:34 AM *8:44 AM *9:.01 AM 9:13 AM
*g13AM  *821AM  *822AM  *826AM  *840AM  *845AM  *846AM  *856AM  *O:13AM 9:25 AM EFFECTIVE APRIL 18, 2022 - JUNE 6, 2022
8:24 AM 8:32 AM 8:33 AM 8:37 AM 8:51 AM 8:56 AM 8:57 AM 9:07 AM 924 AM 0
8:37 AM 8:45 AM 8:46 AM Souan 904 AM 2:09 A 9:10 AM 9:220 AM 937AM -~ — FARE CHART FOR THE ROARING FORK VALLEY LOCAL, VELOCIRFTA BRT & GRAND HOGBACK
*8:49 AM *8:57 AM *8:58 AM *9.02 AM *9:16 AM *9:21 AM *9:22 AM *9:32 AM *9:49 AM 10:01 AM n . 2
9:01 AM 9:09 AM 9:10 AM 9:14 AM 9:28 AM 9:33 AM 9:34 AM 9:44 AM 10:01 AM 10:13 AM . Qf . ; s § 8 ¥ o3s §
9:13 AM 9:21 AM 9:22 AM 9:26 AM 940AM  9:45AM 9:46 AM 956AM  10:13AM - e . $EFTF s F s i £ é
925AM ~ 933AM 9:34 AM 938AM  952AM  957AM 9:58AM ~ 10:08AM  1025AM  — e BER o BE o B B IR R
9:45 AM 9:53 AM 9:54 AM 9:58 AM 10:12 AM 10:17 AM 10:18 AM 10:28 AM 1045AM FREE 3.00 5.00 500 |3l 7.00 [EZSH 7.00
I 1000AM  1008AM  1009AM ~ 1013AM  1027AM  1032AM  1033AM  1043AM  1100AM  — Gty EE 200 XN vt N oo XM oo BN o0 L -
£ 1030AM DuuiEEEE  1039AM RN 1057AM D 103AM S 1130AM [ e e N 500 BN -0 (RN vt I et N oo KN o
% 11:00 AM 11:08 AM 11:09 AM 11:13 AM 11:27 AM 11:32 AM 11:33 AM 11:43 AM 12.00PM = — Basalt/Willts 5:00 5:00 3:00 FREE FREE 3i00 3:00
£ 1130AM  1138AM  1139AM  1143AM  11:57AM  1202PM 1203PM  1213PM  1230PM  — e i EZT - 00 [EXEN oo [ERSEN o0 [EXEN -0 BTN o0 XN > o0
5 *12:00PM *12:08PM  *12:09PM  *12:13PM *12:227PM *12:32PM  *12:33PM  *12:43PM *1:00 PM 1:12PM Woody Creek [EXS0 7.00 500 3.00 300 [P rree [Tl e
£ *12:30PM  *12:38PM  *12:39PM  *12:43PM  *12:57PM  *1:02PM  *1:03PM  *1:13PM  *1:30PM 1:42PM e 1 ¢ Bl 1 B 0 Bl L B B
E 1:00 PM 1:08 PM 1:09 PM 1:13PM 1:27 PM 1:32PM 1:33PM 1:43 PM 2:.00PM - Aspen EXSSR 7.00 XM 5.00 300 [Nl 300 RN Free [ Feee
Qa  1:30PM 1:38 PM 1:39 PM 1:43 PM 1:57 PM 2:02 PM 2:03 PM 2:13PM 2:30PM 0
2:00 PM 2:08 PM 2:09 PM 2:13PM 2:27 PM 2:32PM 2:33PM 2:43 PM 3:.00PM = — FARES: FREE within Zone, $2.00 to the next Zone, $1.00 for each addition-
2:30 PM 2:38 PM 2:39PM 2:43PM 2:57PM 3:02PM 3:03PM 3:13PM 3:30PM 00— al Zone. EXACT FARE ONLY. Bus Operators do not carry change. Or pay
3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:09 PM 3:13PM 3:27 PM 3:32 PM 3:33 PM 3:43 PM 4:00PM = with a RFTA Stored Value Card, 30-day Zone pass or Seasonal Zone pass.
3:19PM 3:27PM 3:28 PM 3:32PM 3:46 PM 3:51PM 3:52 PM 4:02 PM 4:19PM @ ) ) )
Seniors 65 and older ride FREE. Seniors must declare status upon board-
3:30PM 3:38PM 3:39PM e 2l 3:57PM CA02H 4:03PM 4:13PM 430PM - — ing the bus and be prepared to present a photo ID that incluges adate
3:40 PM 3:48 PM 3:49PM 3:53PM 4:07PM 4:12PM 413PM 4:23PM 440PM of birth. Children 5 and under in groups of 9 or less are free. Youth ages
3:50 PM 3:58 PM 3:59PM 4:03PM 4:17PM 4:22PM 4:23PM 4:33PM 450PM 6-18 ride all regional routes for only $1.00 when leaving the free zone.
4:02 PM 4:10 PM 4:11PM 4:15PM 4:29 PM 4:34 PM 4:35 PM 4:45 PM 502PM =
4:14PM 4:22 PM 4:23PM 4:27 PM 4:41 PM 4:46 PM 4:47 PM 4:57 PM 514PM =~ o Veterans and Persons with Disabilities are eligible for a 50% discount
425PM  4:33PM 4:34PM 4:38PM  452PM  4:57PM 4:58 PM 5:08 PM 525PM - with the Select Discount Card program.
437PM LI 446PM IENRLEOUEIN  04PM DECNI  S10PM RS COUINY  5:37PM o HEADSIGNS: VelociRFTA BRT buses are designated with a“BRT ASPEN"
*4:50 PM 4:58 PM 4:59 PM 5:03PM 5:17PM 5:22PM 5:23PM 5:33PM 5:50PM 6:02PM headsign for buses traveling upvalley or “BRT GLENWOOD" headsign for
5:02 PM 5:10 PM 5:11PM 5:15PM 5:29PM 5:34PM 5:35PM 5:45 PM 6:02PM = — buses traveling downvalley.
5:14 PM 5:22 PM 5:23 PM 5:27 PM 5:41 PM 5:46 PM 5:47 PM 5:57 PM 6:14PM
*5:27 PM *5:35PM *5:36 PM *5:40 PM *5:54PM  *5:59PM *6:00 PM *6:10 PM *6:27 PM 6:39 PM
*5:38 PM *5:46 PM *5:47 PM *5:51 PM *6:05PM  *6:10 PM *6:11 PM *6:21 PM *6:38 PM 6:50 PM FOR INFORMATION CALL (970) 925-8484
*5:50 PM *5:58 PM *5:59 PM *6:03 PM *6:17PM ~ *6:22 PM *6:23 PM *6:33 PM *6:50 PM 7:02 PM WWW.RFTA.COM
6:03 PM 6:11 PM 6:12 PM 6:16 PM 6:30 PM 6:35 PM 6:36 PM 6:46 PM 7:03PM . ., .
6:18PM  6:226PM 6:27 PM 631PM  645PM  6:50PM 6:51PM 7:01PM 7:18PM ESRE.GlIJfNTAOSIZ ﬁara :”g%mggﬁzggeshora”os O preguntas en
6:33 PM 6:41 PM 6:42 PM 6:46 PM 7:00 PM 7:05 PM 7:06 PM 7:16 PM 7:33PM =~ paniol favor de llar al (970) .
*6:48 PM *6:56 PM *6:57 PM *7:01 PM *7:15PM  *7:20PM *7:21PM *7:31 PM *7:48 PM 8:00 PM
7:18PM  7:26PM 7:27 PM 7:31PM 745PM  7:50PM 7:51PM 8:01 PM 8:18PM DISABLED ACCESS
. * Q. * Q. * Qo R d . o
*7:.48 PM : 7:56 PM : 7:57 PM . 8:01 PM 8:1 5PM . 8:20 PM i 8:21PM :8-31 PM : 8:48 PM 9:00 PM « RFTA provides ADA Complementary Paratransit, to individu-
*8:18PM 826 PM 8:27 PM T 8:45PM 2Ll 8:51PM 9:01PM 9:18PM 9:30PM als with disabilities, who are unable to access or navigate RFTA
fixed-route services. For more information call (970) 384-4855
or visit www.rfta.com/paratransit.
T- Requires a bus transfer to at 27th Street South Glenwood Station * RFTA operates its services without regard to race, color, national
* = Represents buses that continue on to the West Glenwood Springs Park & Ride origin, age, sex, or disability in accordance with Title VI of the
Note that while this bus begins as a BRT bus, it turns into a L ( Local) at the 27th Street South Glenwood Station (CA'\SlAT'ghtS Act of 1964 and the Americans with Disabilities Act
« For more information on the RFTA Civil Rights Program and the
SIG N U P FOR HO\,N,TO GET STARTED: procedures to file a complaint, contact RF?A at eitger (970) 384-
1. Visit www.myrfta.com

4974 or titlevi@rfta.com.

+ Schedule information is available in large print and audio tape.
TTY (test Telephone) users may call Colorado Relay at 1-800-
659-3656.

RFTA TEXT 2. Create your account and enter your contactinfermation

3. Select your preferred communication system : Emailor Text

ALE RTS 4. Opt In for the service by activatingyour account via Email
5. Get enrolled and receive RFTA.alerts




U P VA L L EY - VeIOCi RFTA FROM Glenwood Springs TO Carbondale, El Jebel, Basalt & Aspen = 7 DAYS A WEEK

West 27th St [&EILLNTEIE]  El Jebel Willits Basalt UHINEEEl  AABC Buttermilk Rubey

Glenwood EENEYTTI Park & Ride 1 ¥ Park & [ &AULE  Airport Park Transit Y o aaaan
LET AT ] Glenwood Ride Ride Center : y _
STOPID: 96 SIS CI  STOP ID: 202 SN sToriD: 312 ISR S0P D: 346 [ISNPIKIN  STOP ID: 146 STOP ID: 97 ¥

L |

4:34 AM 4:49 AM 5:04 AM 5:14 AM 5:15 AM 5:20 AM 5:35 AM 5:39 AM 5:40 AM 5:53 AM -
4:46 AM 5:01 AM 5:16 AM 5:26 AM 5:27 AM 5:32 AM 5:47 AM 5:51 AM 5:52 AM 6:05 AM o
4:58 AM 5:13 AM 5:28 AM 5:38 AM 5:39 AM 5:44 AM 5:59 AM 6:03 AM 6:04 AM 6:17 AM RUBEY PARK TRANSIT CENTER
5:10 AM 5:25 AM 5:40 AM 5:50 AM 5:51 AM 5:56 AM 6:11 AM 6:15 AM 6:16 AM 6:29 AM Aspen, Colorado
5:22 AM 5:37 AM 5:52 AM 6:02 AM 6:03 AM 6:08 AM 6:23 AM 6:27 AM 6:28 AM 6:41 AM
5:34 AM 5:49 AM 6:04 AM 6:14 AM 6:15 AM 6:20 AM 6:35 AM 6:39 AM 6:40 AM 6:53 AM BUTTERMILK
5:45 AM 6:00 AM 6:15 AM 6:25 AM 6:26 AM 6:31 AM 6:46 AM 6:50 AM 6:51 AM 7:04 AM Owl Creek Road & Hiahway 82
gnway
5:57 AM 6:12 AM 6:27 AM 6:37 AM 6:38 AM 6:43 AM 6:58 AM 7:02 AM 7:03 AM 7:16 AM
6:09 AM 6:24 AM 6:39 AM 6:49 AM 6:50 AM 6:55 AM 7:10 AM 7:14 AM 7:15 AM 7:28 AM
6:20 AM 635AM  6:50 AM 7:00 AM 7:01 AM 7:06 AM 7:21 AM 7:25 AM 7:26 AM 7:39 AM AABC AIRPORT )
6:30 AM 6:45AM  7:00 AM 710AM  7Z11AM  7:16AM 731 AM 735AM 736 AM 7:49 AM Aspen Airport and Business Center
6:40 AM 6:55 AM 7:10 AM 7:20 AM 7:21 AM 7:26 AM 7:41 AM 7:45 AM 7:46 AM 7:59 AM
- 7:05 AM 7:20 AM 7:30 AM 7:31 AM 7:36 AM 7:51 AM 7:55 AM 7:56 AM 8:09 AM BRUSH CREEK PARK & RIDE
7:15 AM 7:30 AM 7:40 AM 7:41 AM 7:46 AM 8:01 AM 8:05 AM 8:06 AM 8:19 AM Brush Creek Road & Highway 82
7:25 AM 7:40 AM 7:50 AM 7:51 AM 7:56 AM 811 AM 8:15AM 8:16 AM 8:29 AM
7:37 AM 7:52 AM 8:02 AM 8:03 AM 8:08 AM 823 AM 827 AM 8:28 AM 8:41 AM
7:49 AM 8:04 AM 8:14 AM 8:15 AM 8:20 AM 8:35 AM 8:39 AM 8:40 AM 8:53 AM BASALT PARK & RIDE
- 8:01 AM 8:16 AM 8:26 AM 8:27 AM 8:32 AM 8:47 AM 8:51 AM 8:52 AM 9:05 AM Basalt Avenue & Highway 82
8:14 AM 8:29 AM 8:39 AM 8:40 AM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM 9:04 AM 9:05 AM 9:18 AM
8:44 AM 8:59 AM 9:09 AM 9:10 AM 9:15 AM 9:30 AM 9:34 AM 9:35 AM 9:48 AM
9:14 AM 9:29 AM 9:39 AM 9:40 AM 9:45 AM 10:00 AM 10:04AM  10:05 AM 10:18 AM WILLITS

944AM  9:59AM 1009AM  10:10AM  10:15AM  10:30 AM 1034AM  10:35AM 10:48 AM Basalt Avenue & Highway 82

':; 959AM  10:14AM 10229 AM 1039AM  1040AM  10:45AM 11:00 AM 11:04AM  11:05 AM 11:18 AM
e 4 B B B e e PARK & IDE
k] : : : : : g : g . Valley Road & Highway 82
3 ——  1144AM  11:59AM 12:209PM  12:10PM  12:15PM  12:30PM 12:34PM  12:35PM 12:48 PM
] ——  12:14PM  12:29PM 12:39PM  12:40PM  12:45PM 1:00 PM 1:04 PM 1:05 PM 1:18PM
-,§ ———  12:44PM  12:59PM 1:09 PM 1:10PM 1:15PM 1:30 PM 1:34PM 1:35PM 1:48 PM CARBONDALE PARK & RIDE
S 1259PM 1:14PM  1:29PM 1:39PM  1:40PM  1:45PM 2:00PM 2:04PM  2:05PM 2:18PM Village Road & Highway 82
1:27 PM 1:42PM  1:57PM 2:07PM  2:08PM  2:13PM 2:28 PM 2:32PM 2:33PM 2:46 PM
Rl O EY OB Bd ansTREETSTATION
. d : s : 5 : : : : 27th Street Glenwood Springs & Highway 82
2:16PM  2:31PM 2:41PM  2:42PM  2:47PM 3:02PM 3:06 PM 3:07 PM 3:20 PM .
226PM  2:41PM 251PM  2:52PM  2:57PM 3:12PM 3:16 PM 3:17PM 3:30PM "
2:38PM  2:53PM 3:03PM 3:04PM  3:09PM 3:24PM 3:28PM 3:29PM 3:42PM "
3:01PM  3:16PM 3:26 PM 327PM  3:32PM 3:47 PM 3:51PM 3:52PM 4:05PM Wulfsohn Road
2:58 PM 3:13PM  3:28PM 3:38PM 3:39PM  3:44PM 3:59 PM 4:03PM 4:04PM 4:17PM
3:11PM 326PM  3:41PM 3:51PM 3:52PM  3:57PM 4:12PM 4:16 PM 4:17PM 4:30 PM
3:38PM  3:53PM 403PM  4:04PM  4:09PM 4:24PM 4:28 PM 4:29PM 4:42PM
3:50PM  4:05PM 415PM  416PM  421PM 4:36 PM 4:40 PM 4:41PM 4:54PM
402PM  417PM 427PM  428PM  4:33PM 4:48 PM 4:52PM 4:53PM 5:06 PM
414PM 429PM 430PM  4:40PM  445PM  500PM  5:04PM  5:05PM  5:18PM eyt Try the SMS
4:26 PM 4:41 PM 4:51 PM 4:52 PM 4:57 PM 5:12PM 5:16 PM 5:17 PM 5:30 PM Text Schedules!
439PM  4:54PM 5:04 PM 5:05PM  5:10PM 5:25PM 5:29 PM 5:30 PM 5:43PM Get up to date
452PM  5:07PM 5:17PM 518PM  5:223PM 5:38 PM 5:42 PM 5:43 PM 5:56 PM information, arrivals
5:05PM  5:20PM 5:30PM  531PM  5:36PM 5:51 PM 5:55PM  5:56PM 6:09 PM and alerts when At the bus stop:
522PM  5:37PM 547PM  548PM  5:53PM 6:08 PM 6:12PM 6:13 PM 6:26 PM lyé’i)tf;fjour s Sielp
5:45 PM 6:00 PM 6:10 PM 6:11 PM 6:16 PM 6:31 PM 6:35 PM 6:36 PM 6:49 PM number 414111 Information about how
6:13PM  6:28PM 6:38PM  6:39PM  6:44PM 6:59 PM 7:03 PM 7:04 PM 7:17 PM .
6:43PM  6:58PM 708PM  7:00PM  7:14PM  7:29PM 7:33PM  7:34PM 7:47 PM Text RFTA (Stop ID) to to text for estimated

41411, arrival times is posted
Example: at all RFTA bus stops.

RFTA 74 to 41411

TRAVELING BY RFTA DURING THE CORONAVIRUS PANDEMIC

COVER YOUR FACE KEEP YOUR SPACE DO NOT RIDE IF YOU'RE SICK

You MUST wear a mask, or other face Please practice social distancing while at RFTA For the safety of other passengers and

covering at all times on all RFTA buses. bus stops, stations and on buses. Bus capacities your bus driver, please DO NOT USE RFTA ) _ )

Children 2 years of age or younger are not are currently limitied. If a bus is at capacity, RFTA SERVICES if you're experiencing respira- Find your bus stop ID by either using the RFTA

required to wear a mask. will do its best to get another bus en route as tory illness (fever, cough, and shortness of system map at www.RFTA.com or at www.MyRFTA.com

soon as possible. breath).



